JSP, s.r.o. | Raisova 547, 506 01  Jičín | Czech republic | +420 493 760 811 | jsp@jsp.cz | www.jsp.cz
MANUAL
WellTEMP® 70
Thermowells
for General and Harsh Industrial Applications
•	 Pressure	up	to	400	bar,	temperature	up	to	620	°C.
•	 Designed	for	welding	on,	screwing	in	or	flanged	co-
nnection	according	to	customer	specifications.

KY Degreasing version for oxygen
VY Strength calculation of thermowell (frequency, pressure stress)
Example of order:
WT70 C ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ → WT70 C 01 V700 Z01 P02 L160 M03
MANUAL | WellTEMP®	70	Thermowells		for	General	and	Harsh	Industrial	Applications
– 16 –
6.2 Ordering table for Conical thermowell (WT70 T)
Conical thermowell, PN400 WT70 T ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
❶ Version WT70 T ❶ ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Code Description
21 for screwing
99 other
❷ Inner bore WT70 T ① ❷ ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Code Inner bore Ø d
V900 9 mm
V625 6.25 mm
V999 other
❸ Inner thread WT70 T ① ② ❸ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Code Inner thread Z1 Length L5
Z01 M20×1,5 18 mm
Z02 M18×1,5 16 mm
Z03 M16×1,5 14 mm
Z05 G1/2" 18 mm
Z07 1/2" NPT 19 mm
Z99 other
❹ Process connection Z2 WT70 T ① ② ③ ❹ ⑤ ⑥
Code Threaded process connection Length L4 Wrench size SW
P01 M33×2 30 mm 30
P02 M27×2 25.5 mm 30
P04 G1" 30  mm 27
P07 1" NPT 21 mm 30
P99 other
❺ Nominal length L WT70 T ① ② ③ ④ ❺ ⑥
Code Nominal length L Length L1 Length L2
L160 160 mm 161 + 1 mm 136 mm
L250 250 mm 251 + 1 mm 226 mm
L___ other fill nominal length L and other dimensions in mm
❻ Thermowell material WT70 T ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ❻
Code Material T MAX
M12 1.5415 500 °C
M13 1.7335 550 °C
M14 1.7380 580 °C
M02 1.7715 575 °C
M03 1.4541 600 °C
M04 1.4571 600 °C
M05 1.4903 620 °C
M06 Titanium grade 2 specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M07 Tantalum 99% specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M08 Monel 400 specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M09 Hastelloy C-22 specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M10 Nickel 200/201 specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M99 other specific thermowell version consult with supplier
MANUAL | WellTEMP®	70	Thermowells		for	General	and	Harsh	Industrial	Applications
– 17 –
Optional versions and accessories WT70 T ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ […]
Code Accessories
BZS Stainless steel tag (70 × 15 mm) with description according to order
PPZ Product description according to customer requirements
UZ Stainless steel plug, dimension according to thermowell inner thread, including coupling chain
Q1 Material certificate according to EN 10204, 3.1
TZI Pressure test of thermowell by inside over-pressure
KY Degreasing version for oxygen
VY Strength calculation of thermowell (frequency, pressure stress)
Example of order:
WT70 T ① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ → WT70 T 21 V625 Z01 P01 L160 M03
MANUAL | WellTEMP®	70	Thermowells		for	General	and	Harsh	Industrial	Applications
– 18 –
6.3 Ordering table for Welded on piece for thermowells WT70 C and WT70 T
Welded on piece for thermowells WT70 C and WT70 T NV ① ② ③
❶ Thread dimension NV ❶ ② ③
Code Description Nominal pressure L / L1 / D *1
M20 M20x1,5 PN160 50 / 25 / 30 (28) mm
G1/2 G1/2" PN160 50 / 25 / 30 (28) mm
M27 M27x2 PN160 65 / 30 / 40 (35) mm
G3/4 G3/4" PN160 65 / 30 / 40 (35) mm
M30 M30x2 PN160 65 / 35 / 40 (38) mm
M33 M33x2 PN250 40 / 35 / 55 mm
G1 G1" PN250 40 / 35 / 55 mm
99 other (specify thread in the order)
*1 – Other length of the welded-on piece specify in brackets of ordering code, in brackets are information for material 1.0308.
❷ Version NV ① ❷ ③
Code Description
P straight
S oblique 45°
J other (specify angle in the order)
❸ Material NV ① ② ❸
Code Description T MAX
M00 1.0308 300 °C only PN40
M01 1.0570 400 °C
M11 1.0425 (P265GH) 450 °C
M12 1.5415 500 °C
M13 1.7335 550 °C
M14 1.7380 580 °C
M02 1.7715 575 °C
M03 1.4541 600 °C
M04 1.4571 600 °C
M05 1.4903 620 °C
M99 other
Optional versions and accessories NV ① ② ③ […]
Code Accessories
PPZ Product description according to customer requirements
Q1 Material certificate according to EN 10204, 3.1
Example of order:
NV ① ② ③ → NV M27 P M01
MANUAL | WellTEMP®	70	Thermowells		for	General	and	Harsh	Industrial	Applications
– 19 –
6.4 Ordering table for Conical thermowell according to DIN 43772 (WT70 D)
Conical thermowell according to DIN 43772, PN250 WT70 D ① ② ③ ④
❶ Version WT70 D ❶ ② ③ ④
Code Description Process connection Ø D Inner bore Ø d Diameter D1
31 for welding, design 4 *1 Ø 18h7 3,5 mm 9 mm
32 for welding, design 4 *2 Ø 24h7 7 mm 12,5 mm
33 for welding, design 4 Ø 26h7 7 mm 12,5 mm
99 other
*1 – Only for inner thread M14×1.5 and nom. length max L260. *2 – Only for inner thread M18×1.5.
❷ Inner thread Z1 WT70 D ① ❷ ③ ④
Code Inner thread Z1 Length L5
Z01 M20×1,5 19 mm not for codes 31, 32
Z02 M18×1,5 16 mm only for code 32
Z04 M14×1,5 16 mm only for code 31
Z05 G1/2" 19 mm not for codes 31, 32
Z07 1/2" NPT 19 mm not for codes 31, 32
Z99 other
❸ Nominal length L WT70 D ① ② ❸ ④
Code Nominal length L Length U Length G Length U1 *1
L140 140 mm 65 mm 135 + 1 mm –
L200 200 mm 65 mm 195 + 1 mm 130 ± 2 mm
L___ other – fill nominal length L and other dimensions in mm
*1 – Dimensions are valid only for conical thermowells with flange.
❹ Thermowell material WT70 D ① ② ③ ❹
Code Material T MAX
M01 1.0570 400 °C not for version with flange
M11 1.0425 450 °C not for version with flange
M12 1.5415 500 °C not for version with flange
M13 1.7335 550 °C not for version with flange
M14 1.7380 580 °C not for version with flange
M02 1.7715 575 °C not for version with flange
M03 1.4541 600 °C
M04 1.4571 600 °C
M05 1.4903 620 °C
M06 Titanium grade 2 specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M07 Tantalum 99% specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M08 Monel 400 specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M09 Hastelloy C-22 specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M10 Nickel 200/201 specific thermowell version consult with supplier
M99 other specific thermowell version consult with supplier
Optional versions and accessories WT70 D ① ② ③ ④ […]
Code Flanged process connection according to EN 1092-1
P54 flange DN25 / PN10 to PN40
P60 flange DN25 / PN63 to PN100
P63 flange DN25 / PN160
P66 flange DN25 / PN250
P55 flange DN40 / PN10 to PN40
P61 flange DN40 / PN63 to PN100
P64 flange DN40 / PN160
MANUAL | WellTEMP®	70	Thermowells		for	General	and	Harsh	Industrial	Applications
– 20 –
Code Flanged process connection according to EN 1092-1
P67 flange DN40 / PN250
P53 flange DN50 / PN10 to PN16
P56 flange DN50 / PN25 to PN40
P59 flange DN50 / PN63
P62 flange DN50 / PN100
P65 flange DN50 / PN160
P68 flange DN50 / PN250
…B1 raised face
…B2 raised face
…C large tongue
…D large groove
…E large male
…F large female
Code Flanged process connection according to ANSI B 16.5
P71 flange 1" / 150 lbs

KY Degreasing version for oxygen
VY Strength calculation of thermowell (frequency, pressure stress)
Example of order:
WT70 D ① ② ③ ④ → WT70 D 33 Z01 L170 M03
MANUAL | WellTEMP®	70	Thermowells		for	General	and	Harsh	Industrial	Applications
– 21 –
6.5 Ordering table for Welded on piece for thermowells WT70 D
Welded on piece for thermowells WT70 D NV ① ② ③
❶ Dimensions NV ❶ ② ③
Code Inner Ø of welded on piece Length / outer Ø D *1
D18 18G7 40 / 39 mm
D24 24G7 40 / 49 mm
D26 26G7 40 / 49 mm
D99 jiný
*1 – Other length of the welded on piece specify in brackets of ordering code.
❷ Version NV ① ❷ ③
Code Description
P straight
S oblique 45°
J other (specify angle in the order)
❸ Material NV ① ② ❸
Code Material T MAX
M01 1.0570 400 °C
M11 1.0425 (P265GH) 450 °C
M12 1.5415 500 °C
M13 1.7335 550 °C
M14 1.7380 580 °C
M02 1.7715 575 °C
M03 1.4541 600 °C
M04 1.4571 600 °C
M05 1.4903 620 °C
M99 other
Optional versions and accessories NV ① ② ③ […]
Code Accessories
PPZ Product description according to customer requirements
Q1 Material certificate according to EN 10204, 3.1
Example of order:
NV ① ② ③ → NV D26 P M03
MANUAL | WellTEMP®	70	Thermowells		for	General	and	Harsh	Industrial	Applications
– 22 –
6.6 Ordering table for Extension piece
Extension piece for temperature sensors NT70 ① ② ③ ④
❶ Version of extension piece NT70 ❶ ② ③ ④
Code Diameter D Material Max. temperature
D14 14x2,5 mm 1.4541 600 °C
D20 20x3 mm 1.4541 600 °C
D99 other
❷ Length of extension piece NT70 ① ❷ ③ ④
Code Length of extension piece M
M060 60 mm
M090 90 mm
M150 150 mm
M200 200 mm
M240 240 mm
M___ other (fill in length of extension piece in mm)
❸ Inner thread NT70 ① ② ❸ ④
Code Inner thread Z Length L1
Z01 M20x1,5 18 mm
Z02 M18x1,5 16 mm
Z03 M16x1,5 14 mm
Z04 M14x1,5 12 mm
Z05 G1/2" 18 mm
Z06 G1/4" 16 mm
Z07 1/2" NPT 19 mm
Z99 other
❹ Process connection NT70 ① ② ③ ❹
Code Process connection P Length L2 Diameter d
P1 outer thread M14×1,5 12 mm 7 mm only for D14
P2 outer thread M18×1,5 12 mm 9 mm only for D14
P3 outer thread M20×1,5 15 mm 9 mm
P5 outer thread G1/2" 15 mm 9 mm
P7 outer thread 1/2"NPT 8 mm 9 mm
P9 other